## 506698747 06/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6745565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF RUCKER	04/16/2014
DONALD G. ARMERDING	04/16/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYSTECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10908 TECHNOLOGY PLACE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92127	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17025801

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 525 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112172-0006CT04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEEVI OLIVIER	
SIGNATURE:	/LeeVi Olivier/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_TBF\_112172-0006CT04#page1.tif

PATENT 506698747 REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0556

Application No.: 14/255,827 PATENT 112172-008UTL Filing Date: 17-APR-2014

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jeff Rucker, and Donald G. Armerding, have invented certain new and useful imorovements in a GATEWAY DEVICE FOR MACHINE-TO-MACHINE COMMUNICATION WITH DUAL CELLULAR INTERFACES for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (filed on 17-APR-2014as serial no. 14/255, 827 ). (The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP, Customer No. 27189 to insert in the appropriate blanks, the serial number and filing date of the application when known.).

AND WHEREAS, Systech Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 10908 Technology Place, San Diego, CA 92127 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

/b day of April , 2014

DGCS 112172-008UTL/1952199.1

RECORDED: 06/04/2021

**PATENT** REEL: 056440 FRAME: 0557